UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1916555308 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/14/2019 11:36 AM Pg: 1 of 1

ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK (A) LOAN NO.: 0515362874

PREPARED BY: FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE

SOLUTIONS

1795 International Way **IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402** WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS 1795 Internation / Way IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402 PH. 208-528-9895 Parcel No. 25-01-226-019-7000



CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, RESURGENT CAPITAL SERVICES, LP DBA RESURGENT MORTGAGE SERVICING, BY NEWREZ LLC F/K/A NEW PENN FINANCIAL LLC D/B/A SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT located at 55 BEATTIE PLACE SUI FE 110 MS#001, GREENVILLE, SC 29601, Assignor, does hereby grant, assign, and transfer to SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING. INC. located at 3217 S. DECKER LAKE DRIVE, SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84119. Assignee, its successors and assigns, that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated AUGUST 14, 2008, executed by LILLIE MAE TURNER, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN, Mortge's it, to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS NOMINEE FOR FIRST HORIZON HOME LOANS, A DIVISION OF FIRST TENNESSEE BANK N.A., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, Original Mortgages, and recorded on OCTOBER 30, 2008 as Document/Instrument No. 0830446021 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds for COOK (A) County, State of ILLINOIS.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 22 IN BLOCK 12 IN SOUTH SHORE GARDENS A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAY., IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 9055 S. CLYDE AVE., CHICAGO, IL 60617

TOGETHER WITH all rights, title and interest, accrued or to accrue under said real estat: Mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Instrument to be executed on 10 5 10

RESURGENT CAPITAL SERVICES, LP DBA RESURGENT MORTGAGE SERVICING, BY NEWREZ LLC F/K/A NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC D/B/A SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT

	Silrn	anie II. Wessel, su	/ ER / ISUR
	COUNTY OF GREENVILLE) ss.	Vis.
	CAITLIN SCOTT, personally app		
the SUPERVISOR of RESURGENT	CAPITAL SERVICES, LP DB	A RESURGENT MO	RTGAGE 5ERVICING, BY
NEWREZ LLC F/K/A NEW PENI	N FINANCIAL, LLC D/B/A	SHELLPOINT MOR	RTGAGE SERVICING ITS
ATTORNEY IN FACT the corporation	that executed the instrument or the	person who executed t	he instrument on behalf of said
corporation, and acknowledged to me that	such corporation executed the sam	e. amminimum	a.
(house	16.	STRING LIN SCO	Jan.
CAITLIN SCOTT (COMMISSION E	XP. 11/07/2027)		
MOTARY BUILDING		- ' - ' :0EC	

NOTARY PUBLIC



MIN: 100085200643424478 MERS PHONE: 1-888-679-6377